

八国语言说明书/105G铜版纸/单黑双面印刷/风琴折5折再4折490*225mm/A0

LIGHTING FOR EXTREMES

FACEBOOK WECHAT

"Follow us for more information about Fenix."

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED

Tel: +86-755-29631183/83093 Fax: +86-755-29631181
E-mail: info@fenixlight.com Web: www.fenixlight.com
Address: 2F of West of Building A Xingrong Technology Park, 111 Shukou Road, Fenghuanggang Community, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China

61.149.221.118-A0-20240521

LOW-VOLTAGE WARNING

When the voltage level drops below the preset level, the headlamp is programmed to dimswitch to a low brightness level until Low mode is reached. When this happens, the battery level indicator lights to remind you to timely recharge or replace the battery.

Note: This only works with Fxera A6B-LB-700P battery.

HEADBAND ASSEMBLY

- The headband is factory assembled by default.
- The headband track is made of reinforced silicone material, which has good laser resistance and mechanical strength. It is resistant to kowling temperature, ultraviolet rays, acid and alkali corrosion. It is comfortable to the

OTHER PURPOSE

Detach the headlamp from the holder it can be used as a work flashlight.

USAGE AND MAINTENANCE

- Disassembling the sealed head can cause damage to the lamp and will void the warranty.
- Fenix recommends using an excellent quality Fenix battery.
- If the lamp will not be used for an extended period, remove the battery, or the lamp could be damaged by electrolyte leakage.

- Long-term use can result in drying water. To maintain a proper water level, replace the trip with an approved spare.
- Periodic cleaning of the battery contacts improves the performance as dry contacts may cause the lamp to flicker, shine intermittently or even fail to illuminate for the following reasons:
 - A. The battery needs replacing.
 - B. Solid foreign matter has built up on the battery terminals (according to the manufacturer's specifications).
 - B. The contact point or contact of the battery or headlamp is dirty.
- Soak the contact point with the cotton swabs soaked in rubbing alcohol. If the above methods don't work, please contact the distributor.

INCLUDED

Fenix HM50R V2.0 headlamp, AISB-L16-703P Li-ion battery, USB Type-C charging cable, Spare O-ring, User manual, Warranty card.

低压警示

灯具检测到电路电压过低时,会逐步自动降低当前工作档位,直到降低到额定功率为止;如果检测到电压在额定功率时仍持续过低,电量指示灯会闪烁提示,提醒用户及时充电或更换电池。

• 仅支持E18-16C-7100型锂电池充电。

头灯带安装

头灯带由灯罩和支架两部分组成,由用户自行匹配即可使用;

- 头灯带灯罩:具有可拆卸的灯罩,具有可拆卸的灯罩为机械结构;耐压、高温、紫外线灯罩等均可循环利用;感温舒适,不会有腐蚀性酸等不良反应。
- 若头灯带有汗渍油污,可直接进行水洗处理。

[illegible]

temperatura. Quando la temperatura scende sotto i 60°C, consentirà quindi all'avvio la rilesazione della modalità Turbo.

AVVISO DI BASSA TENSIONE

Quando il livello di tensione scende al di sotto del livello preimpostato, il proiettore è programmato per passare a un livello di luminosità inferiore fino a raggiungere la modalità bassa. Quando il consumo di energia è basso, l'indicatore del livello della batteria lampeggia per ricordare di ricaricare o sostituire la batteria tempestivamente.

Note: funziona solo con la batteria Fenix ARB16-1700P

ASSEMBLAGGIO DELL'ARCHETTO

○ L'archetto è assemblato in fabbrica per impostazione predefinita.

Se temperatura, ai raggi ultravioletti, alla corrosione acida e alcalina, e comodo al tatto e non provoca allergia alla pelle.

- Se l'arredo è macchiato di sudore e fango, può essere lavato direttamente.

ALTRO SCOPO

Staccare la lampada frontale dal supporto può essere utilizzata come torcia da lavoro.

UTILIZZO E MANUTENZIONE

- Lo smontaggio della testa sigillata può causare danni alla lampada e invalidare la garanzia.
- Frena consiglia di utilizzare una batteria Fenix di qualità ottimale.
- Se la lampada non viene utilizzata per un lungo periodo, rimuovere la batteria. La lampada potrebbe essere danneggiata dalla perdita di elettrolita.
- Pulire la lendaria e estremo la batteria per evitare l'ossidazione accidentale.

corretta tensione all'acqua, sostituire l'anello con un ricambio approvato.

Se il problema persiste, il controllo della centralina potrebbe compromettere la prestazione della lampada poiché i contatti sporchi possono causare lo sfarfallio della lampada, la luce inaltermente o addirittura la mancata illuminazione per i seguenti motivi:

- Se il problema persiste, sostituire la lampada.
- Soluzione: sostituire la lampada (assicurarsi che la batteria sia inserita secondo le indicazioni del produttore).
- Il punto di contatto o il contatto della lampada o del proiettore è sporco.
- Soluzione: pulire i punti di contatto con un batuffolo di cotone imbevuto di alcool denaturato.
- Se i metodi di cui sopra non funzionano, contattare il distributore.

INCLUSO NELLA CONFEZIONE

Lampada frontale USB: H4650V 2x, batteria agli ioni di litio AR16-16-7000
cavo di ricarica USB Type-C, 0-9m di lunghezza; manuale utente, scheda di garanzia.

本品は新品、充電の残量が一定以上になるとLEDで電量が残り十分の場合、ライトの点灯とLow-Trimの点滅を繰り返します。Low-Trimの点滅が停止した場合は、充電の完了を確認してください。

この場合、バッテリーの充電電圧は交換を知らせるため、バッテリー電量センサーからの検出値が減少します。

この機能はJensen ARBに 700P バッテリーを使用した場合、お使いいただけます。

ヘッドバンド

- バッテリーは工場出荷で完成品です。
- 本品はプロフェッショナルなエンジニアが素材が使用されており、耐衝撃・変型に優れています。また、洗濯・消毒、紫外線劣化の可能性を併発せず、再生アルミにより高強度にも対応しています。また、3段階の長さを調整でき、バッテリーの心臓にごさいます。
- 非常に安定でかつバッテリーが劣化したとしても、本製品は簡単に交換することができます。

ライターをホスターから取り外し、作業用のフラッシュライターとしても使用することができます。

使用上とメンテナンス

- 本機は、電池の消耗は、製品の使用を阻むものではありません。分解された場合、保証の対象外となります。
- ①ペン先、筆圧調整のホイール（バッテリーの両端）を汚染してはなりません。
- ②ペン先を過度に磨くような場合は、（バッテリーを磨く）を繰り返してはバッテリーの寿命を短くして製品が正常に動作しなくなります。
- ③過度に強く握ると、保護や摩擦防止のためにバッテリーをロックする、バッテリーを取り出すことができません。
- ④ペン先と長時間の摩擦によって摩耗します。防水性を維持するため、リングが摩耗した場合は交換が必要と必ず交換してください。
- ⑤ペン先と摩擦を減らすために、ペン先とペン先との摩擦を減らすことができます。また、バッテリーの性能が低下していること、および故障によってライターが正常に動作し、点灯不能になる場合があります。
- ⑥ペン先を適切に使用してください。

2) バッテリーの端子や接続部、もしくはヘッドライトが汚れている。
 アルコールを濡した雑巾で接続部を掃除してください。
 上記の方法で解決しない場合は、販売店にお問い合わせください。

付属品

Fenix HM50R V2.0 ヘッドライト本体、AR8-L16-700P リチウムイオンバッテリー、
 USB Type-C 充電ケーブル、予備の O-ring、取扱説明書、保証書。

--	--	--
